
• 
1518.00 

1518.00.20 
1518.00.40 

1519 

1519.11.00 
1519.12.00 
1519.13.00 
1519.19 
1519.19.20 

1519.19.40 
1519.20.00 

1519.30 

1519.30.20 
1519.30.40 
1519.30.60 

1520 

1520.10.00 

1520.90.00 

1521 

1521.10.00 

1521.90 
1521.90.20 
1521.90.40 

1522.00.00 

1601.00 

1601.00.20 

1601.00.40 
1601.00.60 

9.9C/kg 
10%  

3.3C/kg + e 

3.3e/kg + 5% 
5% 

5%  

5% 
5% 

7.9% 
 5% 

3.7%  

0.4c/kg 

1.1c/kg 

Free 

7.5% 
 Free 

1.3C/kg 

7.5%  
5%  

A 

A 
A 

49. 

SCHEDULE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Item Base rate 
Stgrrir 
Category Article description 

Animal or vegetable fats and oils and their fractions, 
boiled, oxidized, dehydrated, sulfurized, blown, poly-
merized by heat in vacuum or in inert gas or otherwise 
chemically modified, excluding those of heading 1516; 
inedible mixtures or preparations of animal or vegetable 
fats or oils or of fractions of different fats or oils of 
this chapter, not elsewhere specified or included: 

Of linseed or flaxseed oil 	  
Other 	  

Industrial monocarboxylic fatty acids; acid oils 
from refining; industrial fatty alcohols: 

• Industrial monocarboxylic fatty acids: 
Stearic acid 	  
Oleic acid 	  
Tall oil fatty acids 	  
Other: 

Derived from coconut, palm-kernel or 
palm oil 	  

Other 	  
Acid oils from refining 	  
Industrial fatty alcohols: 

Derived from fatty substances of animal or 
vegetable origin: 

Oleyl 	  
Other 	  

Other 	  

Glycerol (glycerine), whether or not pure; 
glycerol waters and glycerol lyes: 

Glycerol (glycerine), crude; glycerol 
waters and glycerol lyes 	  

Other, including synthetic glycerol 

Vegetable waxes (other than triglycerides), beeswax, 
other insect waxes and spermaceti, whether or not 
refined or colored: 

Vegetable waxes 	  
Other: 

Bleached beeswax 	  
Other 	  

Degras; residues resulting from the treatment 
of fatty substances or animal or vegetable waxes 

- SECTION IV 
PREPARED FOODSTUFFS; BEVERAGES, SPIRITS AND VINEGAR; 
TOBACCO AND MANUFACTURED TOBACCO SUBSTITUTES 

CHAPTER 16 

PREPARATIONS OF MEAT, OF FISH OR OF CRUSTACEANS, 
MOLLUSCS OR OTHER AQUATIC INVERTEBRATES 

Sausages  •and similar products, of meat, meat offal or 
blood; food preparations based on these products: 

Pork 	  
Other: 

Beef in airtight containers 	  
Other 	  


