Item	Article description	Base rate	Staging Category
1518.00	Animal or vegetable fats and oils and their fractions,		
	boiled, oxidized, dehydrated, sulfurized, blown, poly-		
	merized by heat in vacuum or in inert gas or otherwise		
	chemically modified, excluding those of heading 1516;		1
	inedible mixtures or preparations of animal or vegetable fats or oils or of fractions of different fats or oils of		
	this chapter, not elsewhere specified or included:	,	
1518.00.20	Of linseed or flaxseed oil	9.9¢/kg	С
1518.00.40	Other	10%	С
1519	Industrial monocarboxylic fatty acids; acid oils		
	from refining; industrial fatty alcohols:		
	Industrial monocarboxylic fatty acids:		
1519.11.00	Stearic acid	3.3c/kg + 6%	C
1519.12.00	Oleic acid	3.3c/kg + 5%	C
1519.13.00	Tall oil fatty acids	5%	В
1519.19	Other: Derived from coconut, palm-kernel or	•	
1519.19.20	palm oil	5%	C
	harm Attition 111111111111111111111111111111111111	-	<b>1</b>
1519.19.40	Other	5 <b>%</b>	С
1519.20.00	Acid oils from refining	5%	C
1519.30	Industrial fatty alcohols:		ł
	Derived from fatty substances of animal or		1
	vegetable origin:		
1519.30.20	01ey1		C
1519.30.40 1519.30.60	OtherOther	5% 1 3.7%	C
1519.50.60	Other	3.7%	
1520	Glycerol (glycerine), whether or not pure;	· ·	
.,	glycerol waters and glycerol lyes:		1
1520.10.00	Glycerol (glycerine), crude; glycerol		
	waters and glycerol lyes	0.4¢/kg	A
1520.90.00	Other, including synthetic glycerol	l.l¢/kg	A
1521	Vegetable waxes (other than triglycerides), beeswax,		1
	other insect waxes and spermaceti, whether or not	1	}
	refined or colored:		1
1521.10.00	Vegetable waxes	Free	D
1521.90	Other:		] _
1521.90.20	Bleached beeswax	7.5%	В
1521.90.40	Other	Free	D
1522.00.00	Degras; residues resulting from the treatment	1	
}	of fatty substances or animal or vegetable waxes	6%	c
†. ·			1
ļ			<b>\</b>
	CECTION IN	l .	i
Į	SECTION IV PREPARED FOODSTUFFS; BEVERAGES, SPIRITS AND VINEGAR;		ł
1	TOBACCO AND MANUFACTURED TOBACCO SUBSTITUTES		
		1	
	CHAPTER 16		
1			
	PREPARATIONS OF MEAT, OF FISH OR OF CRUSTACEANS, MOLLUSCS OR OTHER AQUATIC INVERTEBRATES		
1601.00	Sausages and similar products, of meat, meat offal or	}	1
7	blood; food preparations based on these products:	1	1
1601.00.20	Pork	1.3¢/kg	A
1601 00 10	Other:	7 59	
1601.00.40 1601.00.60	Beef in airtight containersOther	7.5% 5%	A
1001.00.00	Office	1 "	<b>"</b>